(0~90-146)
ORDINANCE NUMBER o- 17444 (npw series)

ADOPTED ON MAR 191930

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-17326
(NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN
ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR 1989-90 AND APPROPRIATING THE
NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN
DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" BY AMENDING
" DOCUMENT NO. 00-17326-1, AS AMENDED AND
ADOPTED THEREIN, AMENDING THE PERSONNEL
AUTHORIZATION OF THE GENERAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT (532) BY ADDING 0.35 ASSOCIATE
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST, 0.35 CLERICAL
ASSISTANT II, 0.35 UTILITY SUPERVISOR, 0.50
SAFETY REPRESENTATIVE II and 0.50 UTILITY
WORKER II; INCREASING THE GENERAL FUND 100
REVENUE ESTIMATES BY $13,000 BY WAY OF
TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS; DIRECTING THE
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO ALLOCATE SAID
$13,000 TO THE GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
(532) FOR ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND CONTAINMENT;
AMENDING THE CAPITAL OUTLAY SALES TAX FUND
30245 BUDGET BY DECREASING THE ALLOCATION OF
SALES TAX BY $201,550 AND REALLOCATING SAID
$201,550 TO THE GENERAL FUND 100, UNALLOCATED
RESERVE (605); FURTHER AMENDING THE TRANSIENT
OCCUPANCY TAX FUND 10224 BUDGET BY REDUCING
THE FUNDING FROM BALBOA PARK IMPROVEMENTS BY
$3,350,000 AND REALLOCATING SAID $3,350,000 TO
THE GENERAL FUND 100, UNALLOCATED RESERVE
(605) ; AND DIRECTING THE AUDITOR AND
COMPTROLLER TO INCREASE THE GENERAL FUND 100
BUDGET BY THE SUM OF $3,551,550 AND TO EXPEND
THE SUM OF $3,551,550 FROM THE UNALLOCATED
RESERVE (605).

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 0~17326 (New Series), as
amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 1989-90 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO

OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," be and the

same is hereby amended by amending Document No. 00-17326-1, as

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



amended and adopted therein, by amending the personnel
authorization of the General Services Department (532) by adding
0.35 Associate Administrative Analyst, 0.35 Clerical Assistant
II, 0.35 Utility Supervisor, 0.50 Safety Representative II and
0.50 Utility Worker II.

Section 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he
is hereby directed to increase the General Fund 100 Revenue
estimates by the sum of $13,000, said additional funds to come
from transfers from other funds.

Section 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he
is hereby directed to allocate the above sum of $13,000 to the
General Services Department (532) for asbestos removal and
containment.

Section 4. That the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is
hereby directed to decrease the Capital Outlay Sales Tax Fund
30245 budget by decreasing the sales tax allocation in the amount
of $201,550 and reallocate said $201,550 to the General Fund 100,
Unallocated Reserve (605).

Section 5. That the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is
hereby directed to reduce the Transient Occupancy Tax Fund 10224
budget by reducing the funding for Balboa Park Improvements by
$3,350,000 and reallocating said $3,350,000 to the General Fund
100, Unallocated Reserve (605).

Section 6. That the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is
hereby directed to increase the General Fund 100 budget by the
sum of $3,551,550 and is further authorized to expend the sum of

$3,551,550 from the Unallocated Reserve (605).

~-PAGE 2 OF 3-

D 17444



Section 7. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force
immediately upon its adoption after two public hearings, pursuant
to the authority contained in Sections 16, 17 and 71 of the

Charter of The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, Attorney

enior Chief Deputy

JK:smm

02/15/90

02/16/90 COR.COPY
Or.Dept:Fin.Mgnt.
Aud.Cert.:9000713
0~90-146
Form=o0.btof

~PAGE 3 OF 3~

O- 17444



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9000713

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.; 055

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted. $3180,000 /31,59 1340, 0.0/ 10 850

Amount $ __7,312,400.00 Fund_302453/30245/102442/100

Purpose____Authorizing the transfer and expenditure of funds per the attached

1472,
Date February 15 1990 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCES | SY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | senrEQuUIP | FacILITY AMOUNT
1 30244 | 30244] 106 4903 360560| (Capitall Outlay) $3,551,550.00
2 1022421 9162| 692 4903 916201| (Transipnt Occuppncy Tak)3,350,000.00
3 100 605 100 4903 060531] (Unallocated Resgprve) 410, 850.00
TOTALAMOUNT | $7,312, 400.00

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor

Purpose

) A

Date , 19 By: &Aégon AND cgﬁ\ﬁE\l*\DEPARTﬁNT

ACCOUNTING DATA )
ACCIG. | CY | fFunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | BenreQuiP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

0 ~— 17444 MAR 191990 Ac__ 9000713



...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego On........c...c.ovns MAR191990 .................................. ,
by the following vote:

Council Members Nays Not Present  Ineligible

Yeas
Abbe Wollsheimer E/ D D D
Ron Roberts D B/ D D
John Hartley [Z/ D D D
H. Wes Prau @, O O O
Linda Bernhardt IZ/ D D D
J. Bruce Henderson |:| [E/ D D
Judy McCarty D B/ D D
Bob Filner IZ( ] O] O
Mayor Maureen O'Connor [Z/ D D D

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

............ RR0 o don MARIOIGO. .

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of
said ordinance.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

z:i::;cea/17444 ..... Adopted.... M AR]' 91990 ........

CC-1255-A (Rev. 11-88)

Y o o Sy ¢ e ik h ¢



RECEIVED
90FEB [6 PH Lt 42

AT CLifs UEFILE

‘SAN DIEGD, £A

,“f 7



RECEIVED
- SOFEB 16 PH e 42

o1iy CLinks UFFILE
SAM DIEGY, CA

o AR g o e ot



................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

MAR 191330

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San ‘D'iego Yo ,
by the following vote: gy pemonE ING, ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND STAFF INCREASES:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wollsheimer @/ O
Ron Roberts
John Hartley IE/
H. Wes Pratt [Z/
Linda Bernhardt [{
J. Bruce Henderson D

O
EZ/
O

Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

OooOoooonodn
aooooOooaod

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR ... ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

FEB 201990 MAR 191330

............................................... , and on ... rreveireere e saersrererebtrires o

L RPHER-GERTIEY thavenid-ordi i full asior o irs final :

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of
said ordinance.

CHARLES G ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

.........................................................................................

CC-1255-A (Rev. 11-89)




D B TR el e £ PRI, (ST Bt 4 A P 4 e

AN

S



CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
CITY ADM. BLDG., 2ND FLOOR
SAN DIEGO, CA. 92101

INTHE MATTER OF

NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-17326

A-u-v-r;um e

A.ﬁi ) ‘_4“44(NEWSERIES)
AN g NGE "NO. 0.1
i‘“ ”é‘ , AN% DINA:lsgl.!
ik 4 ,a;ru UAL' B FORTH!F EAR
0ed ppnommnamsuzc ARY o
! : OF: 8AN .D FOR SAID- mc:Al.

C
? AMEN ma*nocuu T NO. DOAT26.1, 'AS
D'AND’ P‘I’ED em msnnme THE PER
a' QENERAL SERVICES;
SSOCIATE "

IDi$3,350,

OGA'I’ED RESERVE (00?:
DITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO- ‘
FUND.100 BUDGET BY THE SUM OF $3,851,650 AND YU
D THE SUM OF 33,651 550 FROMTHE UNALLOCA‘I’E

WE (8¢

oWt A i ;
Ssction 1, That omlnanco No. O- 17326 (New Sedeu), ‘aé ametided,
sntitied “"AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET go
THH FISgALéYE R .1980-00 AND APPROPRIATING THE NE!
0 OPERATE .THE CITY OF S8AN DIEGO FOR'SAID:
FIBCAI. 'YEAR,'! be and-the same Is hareby amended by’ amondj N
um.n 0; 00-17326-1,-as amended_and adopted tharem
amending ! pornonnol .authorization:; of; the "General . sevi cn
Dwaﬂm nt,( 2) by.eddin d 0,35 Assoclate’ Admlnlotratlve Anatyst;’
saistant I, 0,35 uumy supervlsor, [ X 50 afn
0.50 Utllléy rkeril; - -
ty ‘Auditor and Complrol(er be “an

Seotion 3. That' theiclt'y dl(or nnd Comptroilor bo &
Heribyigirectad to allocats the a sum of $13,000 1o the Gen
Servicus Department (532)for hsbegtos removal and gontainment, ™. - <.
i $ thn 4. That.the Audl o and Comptroller be and he is tinteby
ed,lo ‘dactfease the Capltal Outlay Sales Tax Fund 30245 budget
slng the sales tax. ql[ooatlon tn the amount of 550and
n|d 3201.560 to the Gcnqm Fund. 100, Unallocltod

l n 6. Thlt the Audltor ‘and COmptroller be ¢ and he Is ‘\ by
8d 1o reduce the Translent Occupancy Tax Fund 10224 budge
{ng the funding for Balboa Park lmgl‘ovsmonls by $3,350,000.
44 1% tié} ng . ugo 5)33 350,000 .10 _ the * Genega.! Funqg 100';-
] i SOV NIRRN . o
Bectibn 8. That the Auditor and Oomplroller be and he la
ted to.Increase tha General Fund 100 budget by the’

861,450 and s further authorized to, nxpnpd the aum of 33.551 8_60
s
ily upon its adoption after two public hearings, pursuant t6°

Unasllocated Resarve (ooa‘
7 7. This ordinance shall take. mm and be In foras: |
m&,mmrﬂy conulnod in aouons 16. 17 and 71 of the cnmor of
.%The City of San Diego... . .

THOMAS D. KELLEHER
I, , am a citizen

of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the
age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above- entitled
matter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Daily Transeript, a
newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily, except
Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and
which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by
the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, under
the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17444(NEW SERIES)

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was
published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

APR. 2
I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this_2_____day of APR ,19_90

\O{:Q\ '7"




.

V30335 HYS

g oy efT vt 1 e
dB:g »;;§é3 b .2.1;3

L} 2 Wd 92l 06
GEAIZOIY



A3



